
FIRE PREVENTION STAFF DIRECTORY 
 

INSPECTIONS: 702-229-0366          CONSTRUCTION PLAN REVIEW: 702-229-5397 

MONDAY-FRIDAY 7:00AM – 5:00PM         MONDAY-THURSDAY 6:00AM – 4:00PM 

LVFIREPREVENTION@LASVEGASNEVADA.GOV       LVFIREENGINEERING@LASVEGASNEVADA.GOV 
 

 
First Name 

 

 
Last Name 

 

 
Title 

 
Desk Phone 

 
Cell Phone 

 
Email 

Sherri Shoup Asst. Chief/Fire Marshal 702-229-0349 702-303-0754 sshoup@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Rick Rozier Deputy Fire Marshal 702-229-0440 702-303-0935 rrozier@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Steven  Taulbee Inspection Supervisor 702-229-4709 702-415-1691 staulbee@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Michael Svoboda Inspection Supervisor 702-229-0350 702-229-0759 msvoboda@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Kelli Gruwell Administrative Support Assistant 702-229-4092  kgruwell@lasvegasnevada.gov 
David Cross Section Manager – Fire Plan Review 702-229-4703 725-502-9762 dcross@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Brian Halvorson AFPE – Construction Plans Examiner 702-229-6761  bhalvorson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Paul Harrison AFPE – Construction Plans Examiner 702-229-4685  pharrison@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Jeremy Wood AFPE – Construction Plans Examiner 702-229-5464  jwood@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Lucas Bartlett AFPE – Construction Plans Examiner 702-229-4708  lbartlett@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Marcus  Burns Fire Inspector  702-303-0722 mburns@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Zach  Collins Fire Inspector (Smoke Alarm Installations)  702-303-0761 zcollins@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Melanie Dennon Fire Inspector  702-303-0738 mdennon@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Dennis DeVera Fire Inspector  702-858-8394 ddevera@lasvegasnevada.gov  
Kyle Donahue Fire Inspector  702-303-0931 kdonahue@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Justin Donovan Fire Inspector  702-249-8771 jdonovan@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Anthony Dow Fire Inspector  702-528-4217 adow@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Todd Friley Fire Inspector  702-303-0937 tfriley@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Jamar Grovner Fire Inspector  702-303-0921 jgrovner@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Anthony Krieg Fire Inspector  702-741-7511 akrieg@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Reggie McCollins Fire Inspector  702-303-0726 rmccollins@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Terry Paul Fire Inspector  702-576-4424 tpaul@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Paola  Pisani Fire Inspector  702-376-1957 fpisani@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Scott Thompson Fire Inspector  702-343-9674 sthompson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Sean Tolster Fire Inspector  702-303-0732 stolster@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Travis Torgerson Fire Inspector  702-609-0493 ttorgerson@lasvegasnevada.gov 
Fred Wechselberger Fire Inspector  702-467-0128 fwechselberger@lasvegasnevada.gov 

VF 


